  D795E Dimensions and technical datas are all subject to change without notice 1
Page
Circuit-Breakers M4 2
for motor protection
Auxiliary contacts 3
Signalling switch
Auxiliary releases
Insulated 3-pole busbar system 4
Terminal block
DIN-rail adapters 5
Busbar adapters
Link modules
Contactors for Circuit-Breakers M4
Technical Data 6-11
Characteristics 12
Installation Accessories 13-14
Dimensions 15-20
 2 Dimensions and technical datas are all subject to change without notice         D795E
Circuit Breakers M4 for Motor Control
Rated Suitable Setting range Instantaneous Short Circuit Pack Weight
Current In for Thermal Short Circuit Breaking approx.
motors 1) Overload Release Capacity at
3~400V Release 3~400V
A kW A      A kA (Icu) Type pcs. kg/pc.
Circuit Breaker M4-32T-..
0,16 - 0,10 – 0,16         2,1 100 M4-32T-0,16 1 0,32
 0,25  0,06 0,16 – 0,25   3,3 100 M4-32T-0,25 1 0,32
0,4 0,09 0,25 – 0,4   5,2 100 M4-32T-0,4 1 0,32
0,63  0,18 0,4 – 0,63   8,2 100 M4-32T-0,63 1 0,32
 1  0,25 0,63 – 1  13 100 M4-32T-1 1 0,32
switch type 1,6  0,55 1 – 1,6  20,8 100 M4-32T-1,6 1 0,32
2,5 0,75 1,6 – 2,5  32,5 100 M4-32T-2,5 1 0,32
4  1,5 2,5 – 4  52 100 M4-32T-4 1 0,32
6  2,2 4 – 6 78 100 M4-32T-6 1 0,32
8  3 5 – 8 104  100 M4-32T-8 1 0,32
10  4 6 – 10 130  50 M4-32T-10 1 0,32
13  5,5 9 – 13 169  50 M4-32T-13 1 0,32
17  7,5 11 – 17 221 20 M4-32T-17 1 0,32
22 7,5 14 – 22 286  15 M4-32T-22 1 0,32
26 11 18 – 26 338  15 M4-32T-26 1 0,32
32 15 22 – 32 416 15 M4-32T-32 1 0,32
Circuit Breaker M4-32R-..
0,16 - 0,10 – 0,16         2,1 100 M4-32R-0,16 1 0,36
 0,25  0,06 0,16 – 0,25   3,3 100 M4-32R-0,25 1 0,36
0,4 0,09 0,25 – 0,4   5,2 100 M4-32R-0,4 1 0,36
0,63  0,18 0,4 – 0,63   8,2 100 M4-32R-0,63 1 0,36
 1  0,25 0,63 – 1  13 100 M4-32R-1 1 0,36
rotary type 1,6  0,55 1 – 1,6  20,8 100 M4-32R-1,6 1 0,36
2,5 0,75 1,6 – 2,5 32,5 100 M4-32R-2,5 1 0,36
4  1,5 2,5 – 4  52 100 M4-32R-4 1 0,36
6  2,2 4 – 6 78 100 M4-32R-6 1 0,36
8  3 5 – 8 104  100 M4-32R-8 1 0,36
10  4 6 – 10 130 100 M4-32R-10 1 0,36
13  5,5 9 – 13 169 100 M4-32R-13 1 0,36
17  7,5 11 – 17 221  50 M4-32R-17 1 0,36
22 7,5 14 – 22 286  50 M4-32R-22 1 0,36
26 11 18 – 26 338  50 M4-32R-26 1 0,36
32 15 22 – 32 416  50 M4-32R-32 1 0,36
Circuit Breaker M4-63R-..
26 12,5 18 – 26 338  50 M4-63R-26 1 1,0
32 15 22 – 32 416  50 M4-63R-32 1 1,0
40 18,5 28 – 40  520 50 M4-63R-40 1 1,0
50 22 34 – 50 650 50 M4-63R-50 1 1,0
63 30 45 – 63  819 50 M4-63R-63 1 1,0
rotary type
Circuit Breaker M4-100R-..
63 30 45 – 63 819 50 M4-100R-63 1 2,2
 75 37 55 – 75  975 50 M4-100R-75 1 2,2
90 45 70 – 90 1170 50 M4-100R-90 1 2,2
100 - 80 – 100 1300 50 M4-100R-100 1 2,2
rotary type 1) Approximate values of standard motors
  D795E Dimensions and technical datas are all subject to change without notice 3
1) Number and position see page14
Accessories

380-400V 50Hz, 440-460V 60Hz M4 A400 1 0,12
415-440V 50Hz, 460-480V 60Hz M4 A415 1 0,12
Enclosure for circuit breaker M4 32R  protection degree IP65
Plastic enclose with rotary operating mechanism black-grey M4 32R PFH4 1 0,53
lockable, with N- and PE-terminal
space for 1 transverse and side aux. contact + release
Enclose with rotary operating mechanism yellow - red, lockable M4 32R PFHN4 1 0,53
with N- and PE-terminal
space for 1 transverse and side aux. contact + release
 4 Dimensions and technical datas are all subject to change without notice         D795E
Accessories and Busbars
for Type Pack Weight
circuit- approx.
breaker pcs. kg/pc.
Accessories
Scale cover for covering the M4-32...100 M4 K 10 0,003
sealable current setting scale
Push-in lugs M4-32 M4 32 L 10 0,01
for screwing the circuit-breaker onto mounting
plates. 2 units required (1 bag with 10 units)
Spade terminal block up to 600V acc.UL 489 M4-32R M4 32R E                          on request
Pin terminal block up to 600V acc.UL 489 M4-32R M4 32R EV                          on request
Insulation barriers up to 600V acc.UL 489 M4-100 M4 100 E 2 0,01
for increased distances and clearances acc. to UL Type "E", 4 pcs per device (2 pcs on each side)
Door-coupling rotary mechanisms IP65
The door locking device prevents accidental opening of the cubicle door in the ON position of the circuit-breaker.
The OFF position can be locked with up to 3 padlocks.
Door-coupling rotary extension shaft 115mm M4-32R M4 32R EH1 115 1 0,1
mechanism black extension shaft 315mm M4-32R M4 32R EH1 315 1 0,2
extension shaft 115mm M4-63R M4 63R EH1 115 1 0,1
extension shaft 315mm M4-63R M4 63R EH1 315 1 0,2
extension shaft 115mm M4-100R M4 100R EH1 115 1 0,1
extension shaft 315mm M4-100R M4 100R EH1 315 1 0,2
Emergency-Stop extension shaft 115mm M4-32R M4 32R EHN1 115 1 0,1
Door-coupling rotary extension shaft 315mm M4-32R M4 32R EHN1 315 1 0,2
mechanism; red/yellow extension shaft 115mm M4-63R M4 63R EHN1 115 1 0,1

mm 50 70 70 110 150 7) 70mm DIN-rail acc. to EN 50023
inch 2 2¾ 2¾ 4,33 6 8) 4mm hexagon socket screw
  D795E Dimensions and technical datas are all subject to change without notice 17
Dimensions
Link Module M4 32 VK1
M4-32T + K1-. . M4-32R + K1-. .
Link Module M4 32 VK3
M4-32T + K3-10. . M4-32T + K3-14. . M4-32R + K3-10. . M4-32R + K3-14. .
M4-32T + K3-18. . M4-32T + K3-22. . M4-32R + K3-18. . M4-32R + K3-22. .
Link Module M4 32 VKG3
M4-32T + KG3-10. . M4-32T + KG3-14. . M4-32R + KG3-10. . M4-32R + KG3-14. .
M4-32T + KG3-18. . M4-32T + KG3-22. . M4-32R + KG3-18. . M4-32R + KG3-22. .
 18 Dimensions and technical datas are all subject to change without notice         D795E
Dimensions
DIN-rail adapter M4 32 HU1
M4-32T + K3-24 + M4 32VD M4-32R + K3-24 + M4 32VD
M4-32T + K3-32 + M4 32VD M4-32R + K3-32 + M4 32VD
DIN-rail adapter M4 32 HU1
M4-32T + KG3-24 + M4 32 VD M4-32R + KG3-24 + M4 32 VD
M4-32T + KG3-32 + M4 32 VD M4-32R + KG3-32 + M4 32 VD
  D795E Dimensions and technical datas are all subject to change without notice 19
Dimensions
DIN-rail adapter M4 63 HU1
M4-63T + K3-32 + M4 63 VD M4-63T + KG3-32 + M4 63 VDG
M4-63T + K3-40 + M4 63 VD M4-63T + KG3-40 + M4 63 VDG
DIN-rail adapter M4 63 HU1 DIN-rail adapter M4 100 HU1
M4-63T + K3-50 + M4 63 VD M4-100R + K3-62 + M4 100 VD
M4-63T + K3-62 + M4 63 VD M4-100R + K3-74 + M4 100 VD